PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Yancey	07/01/2008
Kedar Doshi	07/01/2008
Yongsheng Wu	07/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salesforce.com, inc.
Street Address:	The Landmark @One Market, Suite 300
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12167991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)871-9568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408 368-7997 Phone:

Email: patentsrus@earthlink.net Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Brooks

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 32 1120

Address Line 4: Los Gatos, CALIFORNIA 95032

SFDC1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth C. Brooks

Total Attachments: 2

500637416

source=074executedassignment#page1.tif source=074executedassignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021476 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Scott Yancey	of	San Francisco, California	
Kedar Doshi	of	Palo Alto, California	
Yongsheng Wu	of	Emeryville, California	

Hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

ASSIGNEE:	Salesforce.com,	inc.

The Landmark @ One Market, Suite 300

San Francisco, CA 94105

sentatives,
rights to claim priority
ssignment,
,, or
·•
MEMBERSHIP DATA 1;
I to any and all United
1

d foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof -the foreign applications including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I authorize and request that the U.S. Patent Application number and filing date corresponding to the U.S. Patent Application identified above be inserted here, if not already shown above, when such Patent Application number and filing date become known:

U.S. Patent Application 12 /167,991	, filed <u>3 July 2008</u>
-------------------------------------	----------------------------

PATENT REEL: 021476 FRAME: 0249 that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Full name of 1st inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Residence:

Post Office Address:

Citizenship:

San Francisco, California

cott Yancey

The Landmark @ One Market, Suite 300

San Francisco, CA 94105, USA

United States of America

Full name of 2nd inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Residence:

Post Office Address:

Palo Alto, California

Kedar Doshi

Salesforce.com, inc.

The Landmark @ One Market, Suite 300

San Francisco, CA 94105, USA

Citizenship:

United States of America

Full name of 3rd inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Residence:

Post Office Address:

RECORDED: 09/03/2008

Yongsheng Wu

07/01/2008

Emeryville, California Salesforce.com, inc.

The Landmark @ One Market, Suite 300

San Francisco, CA 94105, USA

Citizenship: People's Republic of China

Page 3 of 3

Declaration